 Chip Express Corp.1CEC003, Rev. C (5/22/2000)
FPGA Replacement
for 5-Volt Xilinx Products
Introduction
Proteus is a Chip Express FPGA
replacement program. In its initial release,
Proteus is available as a 5-volt product
family serving the needs of specific Xilinx

N/A = Xilinx device exists, but there is no Proteus solution
Note: All Xilinx speed grades are supported by Proteus
Ordering Information
R4013XL – C – 144T
Device Type
Temperature Range
C = Commercial
I = Industrial
Number of Pins
Package Type
T = Thin Quad Flat Pack
Q = Plastic/Enhanced Quad Flat Pack
B = Plastic Ball Grid Array
G = Ceramic Pin Grid Array
F = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array
CS = Chip Scale Package
H = Enhanced Quad Flat Pack
4
Package Compatibility Matrix
Proteus Part Number Temperature Range Package Type Xilinx Equivalent
R4013E-C-160Q Commercial 160PQFP XC4013E-PQ160C
R4013E-C-208H Commercial 208HQFP XC4013E-HQ208C
R4013E-C-208Q Commercial 208PQFP XC4013E-PQ208C
R4013E-C-240Q Commercial 240PQFP XC4013E-PQ240C
R4013E-C-240H Commercial 240HQFP XC4013E-HQ240C
R4013E-I-160Q Industrial 160PQFP XC4013E-PQ160I
R4013E-I-208H Industrial 208HQFP XC4013E-HQ208I
R4013E-I-208Q Industrial 208PQFP XC4013E-PQ208I
R4013E-I-240Q Industrial 240PQFP XC4013E-PQ240I
R4013E-I-240H Industrial 240HQFP XC4013E-HQ240I
R4020E-C-208H Commercial 208HQFP XC4020E-HQ208C
R4020E-C-240Q Commercial 240PQFP XC4020E-PQ240C
R4020E-I-208H Industrial 208HQFP XC4020E-HQ208I
R4020E-I-240Q Industrial 240PQFP XC4020E-PQ240I
R4025E-C-240H Commercial 240HQFP XC4025E-HQ240C
R4025E-C-304Q Commercial 304HQFP XC4025E-HQ304C
R4025E-I-240H Industrial 240HQFP XC4025E-HQ240I
R4025E-I-304Q Industrial 304HQFP XC4025E-HQ304I
R4028EX-C-208H Commercial 208HQFP XC4028EX-HQ208C
R4028EX-C-240H Commercial 240HQFP XC4028EX-HQ240C
R4028EX-C-304Q Commercial 304HQFP XC4028EX-HQ304C
R4028EX-C-352B Commercial 352PBGA XC4028EX-BG352C
R4028EX-I-208H Industrial 208HQFP XC4028EX-HQ208I
R4028EX-I-240H Industrial 240HQFP XC4028EX-HQ240I
R4028EX-I-304Q Industrial 304HQFP XC4028EX-HQ304I
R4028EX-I-352B Industrial 352PBGA XC4028EX-BG352I
R4036EX-C-240H Commercial 240HQFP XC4036EX-HQ240C
R4036EX-C-304Q Commercial 304HQFP XC4036EX-HQ304C
R4036EX-C-352B Commercial 352PBGA XC4036EX-BG352C
R4036EX-I-240H Industrial 240HQFP XC4036EX-HQ240I
R4036EX-I-304Q Industrial 304HQFP XC4036EX-HQ304I
R4036EX-I-352B Industrial 352PBGA XC4036EX-BG352I
5
For More Information
For additional information about Proteus, please visit our website (http://www.chipexpress.com/proteus.html)
or contact the Chip Express sales office nearest you:
Western U.S. Corporate Headquarters
2323 Owen Street
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Tel: 408-988-2445